
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-3142

Status:Type: Orange County Transit District
Item

Passed

File created: In control:12/16/2020 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:4/8/2021 4/12/2021

Title: Agreement for Detail Bus Cleaning and Pesticide Application Services

Sponsors: Marie Latino, Jennifer L. Bergener

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B, 5. Attachment C

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Transit Committee4/8/2021 1

Agreement for Detail Bus Cleaning and Pesticide Application Services

On January 11, 2021, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved the
release of a request for proposals for detail bus cleaning and pesticide application services for
directly operated and contract operated fixed-route OC Bus service and OC ACCESS services. As a
result, proposals were received from qualified vendors and evaluated. Board of Directors’ approval is
requested to award an agreement to perform the described services to the most qualified vendor.

A. Approve the selection of Gamboa Services, Inc., doing business as Corporate Image
Maintenance, as the firm to provide detail bus cleaning and pesticide application services.

B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-0-2702
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Gamboa Services, Inc., doing
business as Corporate Image Maintenance, in the amount of $1,076,726, for detail bus
cleaning and pesticide application services for a three-year initial term effective May 1, 2021
through April 30, 2024, with a two-year option term.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

