Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 23-5244
Type: Orange County Transit District Status: Passed

ltem

File created: 11/21/2023 In control: Transit Committee
On agenda: 3/14/2024 Final action: 3/25/2024
Title: Amendment to Agreement for Detail Bus Cleaning and Pesticide Application Services
Sponsors: Cliff Thorne, Johnny Dunning, Jr.
Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

3/25/2024 1 Board

3/14/2024 1 Transit Committee approved for the Board - Consent Pass
Subject

Amendment to Agreement for Detail Bus Cleaning and Pesticide Application Services
Overview

On April 12, 2021, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved an
agreement with Gamboa Services, Inc. doing business as Corporate Image Maintenance, to provide
detail bus cleaning and pesticide application services for a three-year initial term with one, two-year
option term. The initial term expires April 30, 2024. Staff is requesting Board of Directors’ approval to
exercise the two-year option term.

Recommendation

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No.
C-0-2702 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Gamboa Services, Inc., doing
business as Corporate Image Maintenance, in the amount of $810,550, to exercise the two-year
option term of the agreement effective May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2026, for continued detail bus
cleaning and pesticide application services. This will increase the maximum obligation of the
agreement to a total contract value of $1,887,276.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/20/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

